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June 8th 2025

Please pray for this weeks events:

Sunday:

Prayer Meetings

Sunday School (Classes for all ages)

Morning Service—Pastor Dru Merrill
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)

Evening Service—FEuvg. Larry Brown
Wednesday:

Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer
Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time
Kid’s Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)

Bible Study

Thursday:
Nursing Home Visitation at Eden Heights
Saturday:

Philippine Field Day

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
6:00 pm

9:00 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

3:30 pm

3:00 pm

Toddler Workers
Sunday School Sunday PM

Kristle H Victoria H
Jen H James B
Sunday AM Wednesday
Melissa P Elizabeth B
Lisa G Abbie B

Next Sun School: Kristle H, SN
Next Sun AM: Melissa P, Lisa G

Nursery Workers
Sunday School Sunday PM

Carol B Elizabeth B
Becky N Rachel O
Sunday AM Wednesday
Leslie K Rebekah T
Gloria C Hannah B

Next Sunday AM:
Meg U & Ana U

“And he said unto me, My grace is
sufficient for thee: for my strength is
made perfect in weakness. Most
gladly therefore will I rather glory in
my infirmities, that the power of
Christ may rest upon me.”

(2 Corinthians 12:9)

Jesus! What a Friend for sinners!
Jesus! Lover of my soul;
Friends may fail me,

Foes assail me,

He, my Savior, makes me whole.

Hallelujah! What a Savior!
Hallelujah! What a Friend!
Saving, helping, keeping, loving,
He is with me to the end.

Jesus! What a Strength in
weakness!
Let me hide myselfin him;
Tempted, tried,
And sometimes failing,
He, my strength, my victry wins

Hallelujah! what a Savior!
Hallelujah! what a Friend!
Saving, helping, keeping, loving,
He is with me to the end.

- J. Wilbur Chapman

Upcoming Events

Next Sun, June 15—Father’s
Day (Gift & message for all dads

in attendance)

Fri, June 20—First Day of

Summer!

also Fri, June 20—Youth
Group Activity, 7pm

Sat, June 21—Soulwinning
Outreach Day (North Collins)

Sat, June 28—Young Adults
Activity, 6pm

Sun, June 29—Graduate’s
Night, 6pm

Mon, June 30-Fri, July 4—
Teen Camp in Butler, PA

Fri, July 4—Independence Day

Missionary of the Week
Isagani Antonio
to Cambodia .

We have
supported
him since

2001
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